attorney, had actually been the one managing the Trust from its inception, and that Trust assets 
had been depleted from $750,000 to $177,682.71. 

The probate court entered an order granting defendant’s petition for supervision on 
August 31, 2016, stating “that the Structured Settlement periodic payments from MetLife in the 
amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($7,500.00) dollars and all other funds received on 
behalf of or for the benefit of [the Trust], received by Attorney Patrick Bagley, shall be deposited 
into [the Trust]” and “that no withdrawals shall be made from any of the bank accounts and/or 
Investment Accounts titled in the name of [the Trust].”  The probate court also entered an order